City of Philadelphia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	240261	Version:	0	Name:				
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	WITHDRAWN WHILE IN COMMITTEE			
File created:	4/4/2024			In control:	Committee of the Whole			
On agenda:				Final action:				
Title:	Confirming the reappointment of Joyce Wilkerson to the Board of Education of the School District of Philadelphia.							
Sponsors:	Council President Johnson, Councilmember Thomas							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Resolution	No. 240261	00					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/29/2024	0	Committee of the Whole	WITHDRAWN WHILE IN COMMITTEE		
4/29/2024	0	Committee of the Whole	HEARING HELD		
4/19/2024	0	Committee of the Whole	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/19/2024	0	Committee of the Whole	HEARING HELD		
4/19/2024	0	Committee of the Whole	RECESSED		
4/4/2024	0	CITY COUNCIL			

Confirming the reappointment of Joyce Wilkerson to the Board of Education of the School District of Philadelphia.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 12-201 of the Public Education Supplement of The Philadelphia Home Rule Charter, the Mayor, with the advice and consent of a majority of all the members of the Council, shall appoint members of the Board of Education from names submitted to her by the Educational Nominating Panel; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Cherelle L. Parker has sought Council's confirmation of the reappointment of Joyce Wilkerson to the Board; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That the reappointment of Joyce Wilkerson to the Board of Education of the School District of Philadelphia, to serve in the term ending April 30, 2028, is hereby confirmed.